Thanks for choosing our UNO LED Linear batten.
We strongly recommend that you read this manual carefully before installation.
Product Specifications
UNO
HANECO LED LINEAR BATTEN INSTALLATION GUIDE
For more information
1300 001 LED (533)
Installation Instructions for suspension
PRODUCT CODE POWER COLOUR
TEMPERATURE
VOLTAGE/
FREQUENCY PF IP RATING OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
NET
WEIGHT
UNO30W09WH 30W
3000K / 4000K /
5000K
220 – 240V
50/60Hz >0.9 IP20 - 20 - 45°C
1.4kg
UNO40W12WH 40W 1.7kg
UNO50W15WH 50W 2.0kg
UNO30W09BK 30W 1.4kg
UNO40W12BK 40W 1.7kg
UNO50W15BK 50W 2.0kg
Switch-off main power. Mount the suspension sling on desired surface.
Remove end cap to put both suspension kits in. Put the end cap back on, adjust to desired height.
Plug into power socket. Switch-on main power.6
1
3
5
2
4
The luminaire must be installed by a professional electrician.
Always switch the power off when wiring the luminaire.
Ensure input voltage conforms to the voltage range of product.
Ensure wires are securely connected.
Before switching on, ensure that all the wiring is correct.
Warranty is void if product is not installed according to the instructions.
WARNING Product Code: 	UNO30W09WH
		  UNO30W09BK
		  UNO40W12WH
		  UNO40W12BK
		  UNO50W15WH
		  UNO50W15BK
For more information
1300 001 LED (533)
ART05062019
Installation Instructions for ceiling mount.
Switch-off main power. Drill holes as on desired surface as shown below.
Disassemble the fitting as shown below. Install the base to surface.
Plug into adjacent socket and switch-on main power.Put diffuser and end cap back on.
1
3
5
2
4
6
UNO
HANECO LED LINEAR BATTEN INSTALLATION GUIDE
6x35mm